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ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 79000.00 58000.00  130000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 50000.00 20810.32  25000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0036000000-E 225  50 CY  30.00 1500.00 19.30 965.00 60.00  3000.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 200000.00 250000.00  148000.00GRADING

0005 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 1.00 1.00 0.01 0.01 15000.00  15000.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0006 0134000000-E 240  20 CY  20.00 400.00 18.45 369.00 60.00  1200.00DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION

0007 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  5.00 500.00 3.45 345.00 6.50  650.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  20 TON 60.00 1200.00 40.56 811.20 50.00  1000.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  40 SY  4.00 160.00 6.16 246.40 6.50  260.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0335100000-E 305  24 LF  30.00 720.00 32.75 786.00 45.00  1080.0012" DRAINAGE PIPE

0011 0335300000-E 305  28 LF  35.00 980.00 39.50 1106.00 50.00  1400.0018" DRAINAGE PIPE

0012 0448300000-E 310  80 LF  100.00 8000.00 68.60 5488.00 108.00  8640.0018" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0013 1099500000-E 505  40 CY  20.00 800.00 22.80 912.00 45.00  1800.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0014 1099700000-E 505  20 TON 60.00 1200.00 34.50 690.00 60.00  1200.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0015 1121000000-E 520  120 TON 35.00 4200.00 37.30 4476.00 39.50  4740.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0016 1220000000-E 545  25 TON 35.00 875.00 25.35 633.75 42.50  1062.50INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0017 1491000000-E 610  1,030 TON 73.35 75550.50 92.14 94904.20 95.00  97850.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0018 1503000000-E 610  865 TON 72.25 62496.25 90.88 78611.20 85.00  73525.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0019 1519000000-E 610  650 TON 71.15 46247.50 89.49 58168.50 85.00  55250.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0020 1575000000-E 620  135 TON 550.00 74250.00 691.80 93393.00 570.00  76950.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0021 1891000000-E SP   590 SY  87.00 51330.00 128.45 75785.50 127.50  75225.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
(CONCRETE TRUCK APRON - 7" JOINTED)

0022 2000000000-N 806  9 EA  214.50 1930.50 250.50 2254.50 195.00  1755.00RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

0023 2535000000-E 846  210 LF  30.00 6300.00 37.55 7885.50 42.50  8925.00**"X**" CONCRETE CURB
(9" X 12")

0024 2577000000-E 846  340 LF  35.00 11900.00 72.65 24701.00 72.50  24650.00CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

0025 2612000000-E 848  30 SY  90.00 2700.00 103.14 3094.20 117.50  3525.006" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0026 2647000000-E 852  350 SY  75.00 26250.00 112.75 39462.50 77.50  27125.005" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)

0027 3030000000-E 862  250 LF  24.20 6050.00 35.22 8805.00 22.00  5500.00STL BEAM GUARDRAIL

0028 3150000000-N 862  24 EA  49.50 1188.00 25.25 606.00 45.00  1080.00ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS

0029 3287000000-N SP   4 EA  3080.00 12320.00 4025.02 16100.08 2800.00  11200.00GR END TYPE TL-3

0030 3649000000-E 876  120 TON 58.00 6960.00 38.50 4620.00 65.00  7800.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0031 3656000000-E 876  450 SY  3.00 1350.00 3.00 1350.00 4.00  1800.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0032 4102000000-N 904  23 EA  148.50 3415.50 188.67 4339.41 135.00  3105.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0033 4116100000-N 904  1 EA  165.00 165.00 314.45 314.45 150.00  150.00SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD
(TYPE E)

0034 4155000000-N 907  7 EA  10.00 70.00 31.45 220.15 10.00  70.00DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN

0035 4237000000-N 907  1 EA  150.00 150.00 31.44 31.44 250.00  250.00STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F

0036 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 30000.00 59756.45  75000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0037 4685000000-E 1205  4,234 LF  2.04 8637.36 2.33 9865.22 3.50  14819.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0038 4695000000-E 1205  181 LF  4.95 895.95 5.66 1024.46 4.00  724.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS



SR 1002 (TRAPHILL RD) AT INTERSECTION OF SR 1713 (YELLOW BANKS RD)

TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC

WEST JEFFERSON,  NC

CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING
LLC

CARL ROSE & SONS, INC.

SILER CITY,  NC ELKIN,  NC

JUL 29, 2021 02:53 PM WILKES 2:00 PM 2 /  3 001

47754 JUL 29 2021 DK00301

TIP NO 0.220 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GUARDRAIL, SIGNING, PVMT MARKINGS

0039 4700000000-E 1205  157 LF  7.98 1252.86 9.12 1431.84 6.00  942.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS

0040 4725000000-E 1205  53 EA  82.50 4372.50 94.34 5000.02 70.00  3710.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0041 4850000000-E 1205  10 LF  3.30 33.00 3.77 37.70 4.50  45.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0042 4905000000-N 1253  18 EA  110.00 1980.00 125.78 2264.04 195.00  3510.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0043 5325600000-E 1510  1,391 LF  69.60 96813.60 63.30 88050.30 68.00  94588.006" WATER LINE

0044 5329000000-E 1510  1,045 LB  12.50 13062.50 11.25 11756.25 7.00  7315.00DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS

0045 5540000000-E 1515  5 EA  1510.30 7551.50 1373.00 6865.00 3400.00  17000.006" VALVE

0046 5649000000-N 1515  2 EA  688.88 1377.76 626.25 1252.50 2000.00  4000.00RECONNECT WATER METER

0047 5666000000-N 1515  1 EA  6336.00 6336.00 5760.00 5760.00 7500.00  7500.00FIRE HYDRANT

0048 5800000000-E 1530  1,232 LF  9.89 12184.48 8.99 11075.68 14.00  17248.00ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE

0049 5835600000-E 1540  78 LF  245.85 19176.30 223.50 17433.00 415.00  32370.0012" ENCASEMENT PIPE

0050 6000000000-E 1605  1,120 LF  2.30 2576.00 2.65 2968.00 2.05  2296.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0051 6006000000-E 1610  100 TON 50.00 5000.00 33.81 3381.00 55.00  5500.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0052 6009000000-E 1610  240 TON 50.00 12000.00 41.38 9931.20 58.00  13920.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0053 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 45.00 4500.00 31.18 3118.00 55.00  5500.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0054 6015000000-E 1615 2.22 ACR 1045.00 2319.90 1157.30 2569.21 950.00  2109.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0055 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  2.00 400.00 3.16 632.00 2.00  400.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0056 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 700.00 700.00 1052.09 1052.09 700.00  700.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0057 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  30.00 6000.00 14.60 2920.00 20.00  4000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0058 6029000000-E SP   120 LF  2.25 270.00 2.00 240.00 2.00  240.00SAFETY FENCE

0059 6030000000-E 1630  310 CY  10.00 3100.00 1.00 310.00 12.00  3720.00SILT EXCAVATION

0060 6036000000-E 1631  6,000 SY  1.80 10800.00 1.35 8100.00 1.60  9600.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0061 6038000000-E SP   115 SY  8.80 1012.00 4.55 523.25 8.00  920.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT

0062 6042000000-E 1632  80 LF  4.40 352.00 2.50 200.00 4.00  320.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0063 6071010000-E SP   330 LF  7.70 2541.00 6.00 1980.00 7.00  2310.00WATTLE

0064 6071020000-E SP   105 LB  5.50 577.50 2.10 220.50 5.00  525.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0065 6084000000-E 1660 2.22 ACR 2084.50 4627.59 3156.27 7006.92 1895.00  4206.90SEEDING AND MULCHING

0066 6087000000-E 1660 1.11 ACR 55.00 61.05 1.00 1.11 50.00  55.50MOWING

0067 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  3.00 150.00 0.01 0.50 3.00  150.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0068 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1000.00 250.00 1.00 0.25 1000.00  250.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0069 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00 0.01 0.50 3.00  150.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0070 6108000000-E 1665 1.25 TON 900.00 1125.00 1052.00 1315.00 900.00  1125.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0071 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 45.00 450.00 0.01 0.10 40.00  400.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0072 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  300.00 3900.00 100.00 1300.00 100.00  1300.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0073 6117500000-N SP   2 EA  2500.00 5000.00 616.30 1232.60 800.00  1600.00CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 1011695.10 TOTAL 1130860.00 TOTAL  1159835.90CONTRACT TOTAL
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    SUB-TOTAL 1011695.10 SUB-TOTAL 1130860.00 SUB-TOTAL  1159835.90ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  1011695.10   TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC

     2  1130860.00   CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

     3  1159835.90   CARL ROSE & SONS, INC.




